

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

I. South 57th Street from North City Limits to West National Avenue

ITEM	UNITS		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
			UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146		Stark Asphalt 11710 W. Hampton Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225	
1	Excavation	1,179 Cu. Yds.	\$18.60	21,811.50	23.60	27,824.40
2	Borrow Excavation	167 Cu. Yds.	\$10.40	1,736.80	15.00	2,505.00
3	Sodding	3,420 Sq. Yds.	\$6.60	22,230.00	6.85	20,007.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	330 Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	990.00	2.00	660.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	24,940 Sq. Ft.	\$0.76	18,705.00	0.50	12,470.00
6	Curb Removal	80 Lin. Ft.	\$4.15	332.00	8.00	640.00
7	Pavement Removal	8,740 Sq. Yds.	\$6.75	58,995.00	3.10	27,094.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	22,360 Sq. Ft.	\$4.10	91,676.00	3.20	71,652.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	2,700 Sq. Ft.	\$4.10	11,070.00	3.90	10,530.00
10	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	136 Sq. Ft.	\$41.60	5,644.00	30.00	4,080.00
11	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	4,750 Lin. Ft.	\$11.40	64,160.00	11.35	53,912.60
12	7" Concrete Pavement	8,930 Sq. Yds.	\$24.60	169,785.00	24.60	170,478.00
13	8" Concrete Base	980 Sq. Yds.	\$22.76	22,295.00	27.00	26,460.00
14	Pavement Ties	570 Each	\$10.50	6,985.00	6.00	3,420.00
15	4" Underdrain, Complete	270 Lin. Ft.	\$19.00	5,130.00	9.00	2,430.00
16	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	2,220 Tons	\$12.60	27,760.00	12.25	27,195.00
17	Tack Coat	126 Gallons	\$7.25	913.50	5.00	630.00
18	HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	226 Tons	\$99.00	22,374.00	90.00	20,340.00
19	Trenching	2,201 Lin. Ft.	\$4.10	9,024.10	4.25	9,354.25
20	21" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	125 Lin. Ft.	\$66.00	8,125.00	72.00	9,000.00
21	18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	163 Lin. Ft.	\$60.00	9,780.00	63.00	10,269.00
22	15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	40 Lin. Ft.	\$67.00	2,680.00	64.00	2,560.00
23	15" Dia. Storm Sewer	549 Lin. Ft.	\$63.00	29,097.00	63.00	34,587.00
24	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	1,127 Lin. Ft.	\$60.00	66,350.00	56.00	63,112.00
25	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (92)	2,721 Lin. Ft.	\$36.00	95,235.00	41.00	111,661.00
26	4'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	6 Vert. Ft.	\$205.00	1,230.00	222.00	1,332.00
27	3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (12)	73 Vert. Ft.	\$200.00	14,600.00	218.00	15,914.00
28	Rebuild 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	6 Vert. Ft.	\$395.00	2,370.00	269.00	1,614.00
29	Catch Basins	19 Units	\$1,095.00	20,805.00	830.00	15,770.00
30	Catch Basin (Special)	1 Unit	\$1,800.00	1,800.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
31	Catch Basin Replacements	2 Units	\$1,295.00	2,690.00	970.00	1,940.00
32	Storm Manhole Abandonment	2 Units	\$170.00	340.00	265.00	510.00
33	Catch Basin Abandonment	8 Units	\$170.00	1,360.00	100.00	800.00
34	Inlet Removal	1 Unit	\$185.00	185.00	110.00	110.00
35	12" To 15" Storm Connection	1 Unit	\$310.00	310.00	280.00	280.00
36	Cellular Concrete	5 Cu. Yds.	\$315.00	1,575.00	330.00	1,650.00
37	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	281 Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	28,100.00	109.00	30,629.00
38	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	263 Lin. Ft.	\$136.00	35,768.00	98.00	25,774.00
39	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	38 Lin. Ft.	\$104.00	3,952.00	153.00	5,814.00
40	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	2,285 Lin. Ft.	\$93.00	212,505.00	96.00	219,360.00
41	3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (3)	47 Vert. Ft.	\$290.00	13,830.00	191.00	8,977.00
42	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9)	117 Vert. Ft.	\$128.00	14,976.00	164.00	19,188.00
43	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (86)	1,898 Lin. Ft.	\$84.00	159,432.00	89.75	170,345.50
44	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (Special) (6)	150 Lin. Ft.	\$127.00	19,050.00	122.00	18,300.00
45	Building Sanitary Sewer Reconnects	4 Units	\$100.00	400.00	340.00	1,360.00
46	Bulkhead 15" Sanitary	1 Unit	\$260.00	260.00	350.00	350.00
47	12" To 8" Connection	1 Unit	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	650.00	650.00
48	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	13 Units	\$150.00	1,950.00	100.00	1,300.00
49	Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	2 Units	\$230.00	460.00	275.00	550.00
50	6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	2,144 Lin. Ft.	\$71.00	152,224.00	87.00	186,528.00
51	1" Copper Water Service (87)	1,504 Lin. Ft.	\$69.00	88,736.00	68.25	102,648.00
52	1" Copper Water Service (Special) (4)	112 Lin. Ft.	\$86.00	9,632.00	70.00	7,840.00
53	1-1/2" Copper Water Service (1)	13 Lin. Ft.	\$78.00	1,014.00	127.00	1,651.00
54	Hydrants	7 Units	\$1,400.00	9,800.00	1,325.00	9,275.00
55	Hydrant West Side	1 Unit	\$2,800.00	2,800.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
56	Cut and Cap 6" Watermain	1 Unit	\$880.00	880.00	650.00	650.00
57	6" Valves	8 Units	\$70.00	560.00	140.00	1,120.00
58	12" Water Main Connection	1 Unit	\$6,300.00	6,300.00	6,630.00	6,630.00
59	W. Mineral Street Watermain Alteration	1 Unit	\$4,800.00	4,800.00	4,440.00	4,440.00
60	W. Walker Street Watermain Alteration	1 Unit	\$13,250.00	13,250.00	13,065.00	13,065.00
61	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	26 Each	\$235.00	6,110.00	280.00	7,280.00
62	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	19 Each	\$235.00	4,465.00	250.00	4,750.00
63	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	10 Each	\$235.00	2,350.00	250.00	2,500.00
64	Adjust Water Valve Box	17 Each	\$180.00	3,060.00	90.00	1,530.00
65	Inlet Protection Barriers	60 Units	\$40.00	2,400.00	60.00	3,600.00
66	Manhole Protection Barriers	29 Units	\$100.00	2,900.00	90.00	2,610.00
67	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$11,000.00	11,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
Total			1,613,042.90		1,630,905.65	

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, S
 WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

1. South 57th Street from North City Limits to West National Avenue

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225	
1	Excavation 1,179 Cu. Yds.	18.00	21,222.00	20.00	23,680.00
2	Borrow Excavation 167 Cu. Yds.	10.00	1,670.00	12.00	2,004.00
3	Sodding 3,420 Sq. Yds.	6.25	21,375.00	6.40	21,888.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 330 Lin. Ft.	3.60	1,166.00	2.00	660.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal 24,940 Sq. Ft.	0.70	17,458.00	0.63	13,218.20
6	Curb Removal 80 Lin. Ft.	4.00	320.00	6.00	480.00
7	Pavement Removal 8,740 Sq. Yds.	6.50	66,810.00	6.40	55,936.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk 22,360 Sq. Ft.	4.00	89,440.00	3.60	80,496.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive 2,700 Sq. Ft.	4.00	10,800.00	4.10	11,070.00
10	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field 136 Sq. Ft.	40.00	5,440.00	28.50	3,876.00
11	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter 4,750 Lin. Ft.	11.00	52,250.00	11.40	54,160.00
12	7" Concrete Pavement 6,930 Sq. Yds.	23.70	164,241.00	25.00	173,250.00
13	8" Concrete Base 980 Sq. Yds.	22.00	21,560.00	31.00	30,380.00
14	Pavement Ties 570 Each	10.00	5,700.00	5.10	2,907.00
15	4" Underdrain, Complete 270 Lin. Ft.	18.00	4,860.00	18.00	4,860.00
16	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" 2,220 Tons	12.00	26,640.00	12.50	27,750.00
17	Tack Coat 126 Gallons	2.00	252.00	5.10	642.60
18	HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3) 226 Tons	110.00	24,860.00	97.00	21,922.00
19	Trenching 2,201 Lin. Ft.	4.00	8,804.00	4.30	9,464.30
20	21" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay 125 Lin. Ft.	72.00	9,000.00	76.00	9,500.00
21	18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay 163 Lin. Ft.	63.00	10,269.00	76.00	12,228.00
22	15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay 40 Lin. Ft.	64.00	2,560.00	74.00	2,960.00
23	15" Dia. Storm Sewer 549 Lin. Ft.	63.00	34,687.00	74.00	40,626.00
24	12" Dia. Storm Sewer 1,127 Lin. Ft.	66.00	63,112.00	66.00	63,112.00
25	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (92) 2,721 Lin. Ft.	39.00	106,119.00	56.00	152,376.00
26	4'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1) 6 Vert. Ft.	222.00	1,332.00	310.00	1,860.00
27	3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (12) 73 Vert. Ft.	218.00	15,914.00	220.00	16,060.00
28	Rebuild 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1) 6 Vert. Ft.	269.00	1,614.00	360.00	2,160.00
29	Catch Basins 19 Units	830.00	15,770.00	950.00	18,050.00
30	Catch Basin (Special) 1 Unit	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
31	Catch Basin Replacements 2 Units	970.00	1,940.00	1,090.00	2,180.00
32	Storm Manhole Abandonment 2 Units	265.00	510.00	240.00	480.00
33	Catch Basin Abandonment 8 Units	100.00	800.00	210.00	1,680.00
34	Inlet Removal 1 Unit	110.00	110.00	190.00	190.00
35	12" To 15" Storm Connection 1 Unit	280.00	280.00	90.00	90.00
36	Cellular Concrete 5 Cu. Yds.	330.00	1,650.00	95.00	475.00
37	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer 281 Lin. Ft.	109.00	30,629.00	110.00	30,910.00
38	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 263 Lin. Ft.	98.00	25,774.00	110.00	28,930.00
39	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer 38 Lin. Ft.	153.00	5,814.00	120.00	4,560.00
40	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 2,285 Lin. Ft.	91.50	209,077.50	91.00	207,835.00
41	3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (3) 47 Vert. Ft.	191.00	8,977.00	350.00	16,450.00
42	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9) 117 Vert. Ft.	164.00	19,188.00	245.00	28,665.00
43	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (86) 1,898 Lin. Ft.	85.50	162,279.00	90.00	170,820.00
44	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (Special) (6) 150 Lin. Ft.	122.00	18,300.00	110.00	16,500.00
45	Building Sanitary Sewer Reconnects 4 Units	340.00	1,360.00	60.00	200.00
46	Bulkhead 15" Sanitary 1 Unit	350.00	350.00	35.00	35.00
47	12" To 8" Connection 1 Unit	650.00	650.00	220.00	220.00
48	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals 13 Units	100.00	1,300.00	90.00	1,170.00
49	Sanitary Manhole Abandonments 2 Units	275.00	550.00	300.00	600.00
50	6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.) 2,144 Lin. Ft.	83.00	177,962.00	71.00	152,224.00
51	1" Copper Water Service (87) 1,504 Lin. Ft.	65.00	97,760.00	66.00	99,264.00
52	1" Copper Water Service (Special) (4) 112 Lin. Ft.	70.00	7,840.00	68.00	7,616.00
53	1-1/2" Copper Water Service (1) 13 Lin. Ft.	127.00	1,651.00	76.00	975.00
54	Hydrants 7 Units	1,325.00	9,275.00	910.00	6,370.00
55	Hydrant West Side 1 Unit	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
56	Cut and Cap 6" Watermain 1 Unit	650.00	650.00	699.00	699.00
57	6" Valves 8 Units	140.00	1,120.00	45.00	360.00
58	12" Water Main Connection 1 Unit	5,630.00	5,630.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
59	W. Mineral Street Watermain Alteration 1 Unit	4,440.00	4,440.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
60	W. Walker Street Watermain Alteration 1 Unit	13,065.00	13,065.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
61	Adjust Catch Basin Frames 26 Each	280.00	7,280.00	275.00	7,150.00
62	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 19 Each	250.00	4,750.00	275.00	5,225.00
63	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 10 Each	260.00	2,600.00	275.00	2,750.00
64	Adjust Water Valve Box 17 Each	90.00	1,530.00	100.00	1,700.00
65	Inlet Protection Barriers 60 Units	80.00	3,000.00	30.00	1,800.00
66	Manhole Protection Barriers 29 Units	90.00	2,610.00	30.00	870.00
67	Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Total		1,649,925.50		1,685,556.10	

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, S
 WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

1. South 57th Street from North City Limits to West National Avenue

ITEM	UNITS		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
			Vinton Construction Company P.O. Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 54221		Reesman's Excavating & Grading 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105		
1	Excavation	1,179	Cu. Yds.	23.50	27,706.50	26.45	31,184.55
2	Borrow Excavation	167	Cu. Yds.	0.01	1.67	39.75	6,638.25
3	Sodding	3,420	Sq. Yds.	7.60	25,992.00	6.30	21,546.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	330	Lin. Ft.	3.00	990.00	1.70	561.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	24,940	Sq. Ft.	0.60	14,964.00	0.65	16,211.00
6	Curb Removal	80	Lin. Ft.	6.00	400.00	8.20	656.00
7	Pavement Removal	8,740	Sq. Yds.	4.25	37,145.00	5.60	48,944.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	22,360	Sq. Ft.	3.85	86,086.00	3.30	73,788.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	2,700	Sq. Ft.	4.35	11,745.00	4.00	10,800.00
10	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	135	Sq. Ft.	33.00	4,488.00	30.60	4,161.60
11	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	4,750	Lin. Ft.	11.07	52,582.50	11.60	55,100.00
12	7" Concrete Pavement	6,930	Sq. Yds.	27.15	188,149.50	25.00	173,250.00
13	8" Concrete Base	980	Sq. Yds.	32.00	31,360.00	27.55	26,999.00
14	Pavement Ties	570	Each	7.00	3,990.00	6.10	3,477.00
15	4" Underdrain, Complete	270	Lin. Ft.	25.00	6,750.00	14.65	3,955.50
16	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	2,220	Tons	10.85	24,087.00	10.70	23,754.00
17	Tack Coat	126	Gallons	2.00	252.00	5.10	642.60
18	HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	226	Tons	100.00	22,600.00	91.80	20,746.80
19	Trenching	2,201	Lin. Ft.	5.00	11,005.00	3.35	7,373.35
20	21" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	125	Lin. Ft.	75.00	9,375.00	74.00	9,250.00
21	18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	163	Lin. Ft.	64.00	10,432.00	68.70	11,198.10
22	15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	40	Lin. Ft.	61.00	2,440.00	64.45	2,578.00
23	15" Dia. Storm Sewer	549	Lin. Ft.	61.50	33,763.50	56.30	30,908.70
24	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	1,127	Lin. Ft.	63.00	69,731.00	52.30	58,942.10
25	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (92)	2,721	Lin. Ft.	54.50	148,294.50	40.60	110,472.50
26	4'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	6	Vert. Ft.	250.00	1,500.00	273.00	1,638.00
27	3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (12)	73	Vert. Ft.	238.00	17,374.00	246.40	17,987.20
28	Rebuild 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	6	Vert. Ft.	310.00	1,860.00	638.00	3,828.00
29	Catch Basins	19	Units	1,090.00	19,000.00	1,146.00	21,774.00
30	Catch Basin (Special)	1	Unit	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,665.00	1,665.00
31	Catch Basin Replacements	2	Units	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,676.00	3,350.00
32	Storm Manhole Abandonment	2	Units	500.00	1,000.00	648.00	1,296.00
33	Catch Basin Abandonment	8	Units	450.00	3,600.00	604.00	4,032.00
34	Inlet Removal	1	Unit	350.00	350.00	382.00	382.00
35	12" To 15" Storm Connection	1	Unit	500.00	500.00	415.00	415.00
36	Cellular Concrete	5	Cu. Yds.	150.00	750.00	220.00	1,100.00
37	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	281	Lin. Ft.	94.00	26,414.00	112.50	31,612.50
38	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	263	Lin. Ft.	94.50	24,863.50	112.46	29,574.35
39	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	38	Lin. Ft.	129.50	4,921.00	133.45	5,071.10
40	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	2,285	Lin. Ft.	91.50	209,077.50	113.65	259,690.25
41	3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (3)	47	Vert. Ft.	223.00	10,481.00	325.00	15,275.00
42	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9)	117	Vert. Ft.	201.00	23,517.00	219.00	25,623.00
43	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (86)	1,898	Lin. Ft.	94.25	178,886.50	89.45	169,776.10
44	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (Special) (6)	150	Lin. Ft.	95.00	14,250.00	148.00	22,200.00
45	Building Sanitary Sewer Reconnects	4	Units	300.00	1,200.00	194.00	776.00
46	Bulkhead 15" Sanitary	1	Unit	200.00	200.00	170.00	170.00
47	12" To 8" Connection	1	Unit	350.00	350.00	425.00	425.00
48	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	13	Units	100.00	1,300.00	250.00	3,250.00
49	Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	2	Units	1,000.00	2,000.00	715.00	1,430.00
50	6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	2,144	Lin. Ft.	77.00	165,088.00	93.00	199,392.00
51	1" Copper Water Service (87)	1,504	Lin. Ft.	84.00	126,336.00	74.00	111,296.00
52	1" Copper Water Service (Special) (4)	112	Lin. Ft.	85.00	9,620.00	111.00	12,432.00
53	1-1/2" Copper Water Service (1)	13	Lin. Ft.	85.50	1,111.50	119.00	1,547.00
54	Hydrants	7	Units	800.00	5,600.00	1,284.00	8,988.00
55	Hydrant West Side	1	Unit	1,225.00	1,225.00	3,155.00	3,155.00
56	Cut and Cap 6" Watermain	1	Unit	2,650.00	2,650.00	425.00	425.00
57	6" Valves	8	Units	150.00	1,200.00	171.00	1,368.00
58	12" Water Main Connection	1	Unit	5,950.00	5,950.00	6,655.00	6,655.00
59	W. Mineral Street Watermain Alteration	1	Unit	2,875.00	2,875.00	2,618.00	2,618.00
60	W. Walker Street Watermain Alteration	1	Unit	8,650.00	8,650.00	9,425.00	9,425.00
61	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	26	Each	300.00	7,800.00	316.00	8,216.00
62	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	19	Each	300.00	5,700.00	316.00	6,004.00
63	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	10	Each	300.00	3,000.00	316.00	3,160.00
64	Adjust Water Valve Box	17	Each	150.00	2,550.00	160.00	2,550.00
65	Inlet Protection Barriers	60	Units	60.00	3,600.00	76.50	4,590.00
66	Manhole Protection Barriers	29	Units	100.00	2,900.00	84.00	2,436.00
67	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	33,000.00	33,000.00	10,120.00	10,120.00
	Total				1,750,070.17		1,769,855.65

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, S
 WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

1. South 57th Street from North City Limits to West National Avenue

ITEM	UNITS		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
			Willkomm Excavating & Grading 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		
1	Excavation	1,179	Cu. Yds.	20.00	23,680.00	23.60	27,824.40
2	Borrow Excavation	167	Cu. Yds.	6.85	1,110.65	15.00	2,505.00
3	Sodding	3,420	Sq. Yds.	8.60	29,412.00	6.25	21,375.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	330	Lin. Ft.	1.76	577.60	2.00	660.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	24,940	Sq. Ft.	1.10	27,434.00	0.60	12,470.00
6	Curb Removal	80	Lin. Ft.	6.20	416.00	8.00	640.00
7	Pavement Removal	8,740	Sq. Yds.	6.40	55,936.00	3.10	27,094.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	22,360	Sq. Ft.	3.40	76,024.00	3.20	71,652.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	2,700	Sq. Ft.	4.10	11,070.00	3.90	10,630.00
10	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	136	Sq. Ft.	31.50	4,284.00	30.00	4,080.00
11	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	4,750	Lin. Ft.	12.00	57,000.00	11.35	53,912.60
12	7" Concrete Pavement	6,930	Sq. Yds.	26.85	179,140.60	24.60	170,478.00
13	8" Concrete Base	980	Sq. Yds.	28.40	27,832.00	27.00	26,460.00
14	Pavement Ties	570	Each	6.30	3,591.00	5.00	2,850.00
15	4" Underdrain, Complete	270	Lin. Ft.	15.30	4,131.00	13.00	3,510.00
16	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	2,220	Tons	14.20	31,624.00	12.25	27,195.00
17	Tack Coat	126	Gallons	5.25	661.50	5.00	630.00
18	HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	226	Tons	94.60	21,357.00	90.00	20,340.00
19	Trenching	2,201	Lin. Ft.	6.00	13,206.00	4.25	9,354.25
20	21" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	125	Lin. Ft.	60.30	7,537.50	77.00	9,626.00
21	18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	163	Lin. Ft.	68.00	9,454.00	72.00	11,736.00
22	15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	40	Lin. Ft.	61.60	2,064.00	65.00	2,600.00
23	15" Dia. Storm Sewer	549	Lin. Ft.	61.60	28,328.40	65.00	35,685.00
24	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	1,127	Lin. Ft.	46.20	52,067.40	63.00	71,001.00
25	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (92)	2,721	Lin. Ft.	35.40	96,323.40	66.00	179,586.00
26	4'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	6	Vert. Ft.	233.00	1,398.00	180.00	1,080.00
27	3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (12)	73	Vert. Ft.	220.00	16,060.00	180.00	13,140.00
28	Rebuild 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	6	Vert. Ft.	270.00	1,620.00	270.00	1,620.00
29	Catch Basins	19	Units	1,180.00	22,420.00	1,000.00	19,000.00
30	Catch Basin (Special)	1	Unit	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
31	Catch Basin Replacements	2	Units	1,310.00	2,620.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
32	Storm Manhole Abandonment	2	Units	340.00	680.00	300.00	600.00
33	Catch Basin Abandonment	8	Units	320.00	2,560.00	300.00	2,400.00
34	Inlet Removal	1	Unit	420.00	420.00	400.00	400.00
35	12" To 15" Storm Connection	1	Unit	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
36	Cellular Concrete	5	Cu. Yds.	280.00	1,400.00	150.00	750.00
37	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	281	Lin. Ft.	100.00	28,100.00	106.00	29,786.00
38	10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	263	Lin. Ft.	140.20	36,872.60	106.00	27,878.00
39	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	38	Lin. Ft.	121.00	4,598.00	200.00	7,600.00
40	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	2,285	Lin. Ft.	109.60	260,207.60	100.00	228,600.00
41	3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (3)	47	Vert. Ft.	300.00	14,100.00	240.00	11,280.00
42	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9)	117	Vert. Ft.	174.00	20,358.00	140.00	16,380.00
43	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (86)	1,898	Lin. Ft.	100.10	189,989.80	100.00	189,800.00
44	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (Special) (6)	150	Lin. Ft.	122.30	18,345.00	130.00	19,500.00
45	Building Sanitary Sewer Reconnects	4	Units	190.00	760.00	500.00	2,000.00
46	Bulkhead 15" Sanitary	1	Unit	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
47	12" To 8" Connection	1	Unit	610.00	610.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
48	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	13	Units	233.00	3,029.00	200.00	2,600.00
49	Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	2	Units	670.00	1,340.00	400.00	800.00
50	6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	2,144	Lin. Ft.	81.00	173,664.00	100.00	214,400.00
51	1" Copper Water Service (87)	1,504	Lin. Ft.	80.30	120,771.20	100.00	150,400.00
52	1" Copper Water Service (Special) (4)	112	Lin. Ft.	147.00	16,464.00	110.00	12,320.00
53	1-1/2" Copper Water Service (1)	13	Lin. Ft.	112.00	1,456.00	122.00	1,586.00
54	Hydrants	7	Units	1,670.00	10,990.00	2,200.00	15,400.00
55	Hydrant West Side	1	Unit	3,730.00	3,730.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
56	Cut and Cap 6" Watermain	1	Unit	330.00	330.00	500.00	500.00
57	6" Valves	8	Units	170.00	1,360.00	500.00	4,000.00
58	12" Water Main Connection	1	Unit	9,120.00	9,120.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
59	W. Mineral Street Watermain Alteration	1	Unit	4,120.00	4,120.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
60	W. Walker Street Watermain Alteration	1	Unit	13,600.00	13,600.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
61	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	26	Each	420.00	10,920.00	400.00	10,400.00
62	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	19	Each	420.00	7,980.00	400.00	7,600.00
63	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	10	Each	420.00	4,200.00	400.00	4,000.00
64	Adjust Water Valve Box	17	Each	520.00	8,840.00	200.00	3,400.00
65	Inlet Protection Barriers	60	Units	55.00	3,300.00	45.00	2,700.00
66	Manhole Protection Barriers	29	Units	77.00	2,233.00	60.00	1,740.00
67	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	2,100.00	2,100.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
Total					1,779,077.65		1,847,053.15